
KITTITAS COUNTY 
Board of County Commissioners 

 
AGENDA STAFF REPORT 

 
AGENDA DATE:  September 20, 2011  

 
ACTION REQUESTED: Request to approve Agreement Number 1163-27314 for the 2011-

2013 Biennium between Kittitas County and the Department of Social 
and Health Services, Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery to 
provide substance abuse treatment services to indigent and low 
income residents of Kittitas County.  

 
BACKGROUND: This is a Program Agreement between Kittitas County and the State 

of Washington Department of Social and Health Services, funding 
substance abuse treatment services for the 11-13 Biennium.  This 
agreement is limited.   

 
INTERACTION:                  The Prosecutors office and the Auditors office have reviewed the 

proposed contract. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:      Approve Program Agreement Number 1163-27314 between Kittitas 

County and the State of Washington Department of Social and Health 
Services in the amount of $684,688.00. 

 
 
HANDLING: (8) copies – Clerk of the Board 
 (2) copies – sign and return to ADDS 
 
ATTACHMENTS: County Program Agreement Number 0963-68044  
 
LEAD STAFF: Norman W. Redberg, Substance Abuse Program Coordinator 
 
 
 
 
 


