
JUN 05 
1W L. 

DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

~---CONTRACT AMENDMENT 1163-27314 
~ Washitfl0n State 

DEPART ENT OF 7 SOCIAL&HEALTH Amendment No. 03 SERVICES 

I 
This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. 
Contractor Contract Number 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (DBA) 

Kittitas County 
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 

IDENTIFIER (UBI) 

507 North Nanum Street, Suite 102 
Ellensburg, WA 98926- 192-002-673 1225 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Norman Redberg (509) 925-9821 ( ) - normredberg@hotmail.com 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging and Disability Services Administration Division of Behavioral Health 1611CS-63 

and Recovery 
DSHS CO NT ACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 

Ruth Leonard 4500 10th Avenue SE 
Regional Treatment Manager 

Lacey, W A 98503 
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 

(360) 725-3742 (360) 586-9551 leonamr@dshs.wa.gov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? CFDA NUMBERS 

Yes 93.959 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 

01/01/2013 06/30/2013 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOTAL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 

$722,638.00 $-1,015.00 $721,623.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 
CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: o Additional Exhibits (specify): Exhibit A, Award & Revenues 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 

:az;~t'----
DSHS SIGNATURE 

;;;?lu:.rJ .. ;if./( 

DSHS Central Contract Services 
6024PF Contract Amendment (3-31-06) 

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE 

Obic~Obr;e,,\ C 44( Ih rl1l'v 

~~~~t~,~eDI N~~~ :~)~,~;~:; ! 

DIs 1-1/<' c~} ",1,.. ~l~ +.1 

DATE SIGNED 

!3C(./ ..:5/;1//5 
J?lti -, "'1' 

DATE SIGNED 

~;) z/ 1(/ 

Page 1 



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

1. The purpose of this amendment is to: 

a. Identify SFY 2013 GIA Administration funds as two line items. 

b. Decrease SFY 2013 SAPT (Treatment) GIA funds. 

2. Funding source amounts are indicated on the Award & Revenues page, Exhibit A, which replaces the 
previous one. 

3. The maximum consideration is for the entire contract is decreased by $1,015 to $721,623. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services 
6024PF Contract Amendment (3-31-06) 

Page 2 



AWARD AND REVENUES 
2011-2013 Biennium 

COUNTY Kittitas 
PROGRAM AGREEMENT NUMBER 1163-27314 

The above named County(ies), is hereby awarded the following amounts for the purposes listed. 

REVENUE 

SOURCE TYPE OF SERVICE AWARD AMOUNTS 

CODE: 

SFY 12 SFY13 
Biennial 

Funds 
333.99.59 SAPT Grant-in-Aid $42,677 $41,662 

SAPTBase $42,677 $41,662 
Prevention $0 $0 
Community Prevention Training $0 $0 

334.04.6X State Grant-in-Aid $178,263 $173,777 
State GIA Administration/County $23,261 $22,762 
State GIA Administration/Agency $0 $22,763 

334.04.6X State Grant-in-AidjCJTA Funds (Biennial) $14,236 
State GIA/CJTA Funds Admin (Biennial) $1,238 

334.04.6X Criminal Justice Treatment Account (Biennial) $159,836 

334.04.6X Drug Court - State Funds $0 $0 

STATE - SPECIAL PROJECTS $9,143 $9,143 
334.04.6X TANF Treatment Services 

334.04.6X CA Parents in 

FEDERAL GRANTS $46,566 $46,320 $0 
333.97.78 TXIX -Fed Waiver for DL and ADATSA clients ONLY $46,566 $46,320 

Total Federal Funds $89,243 $87,982 $0 

Total State Funds $187,406 $182,920 $174,072 

ITOTAL ALL AWARDS $276,649 1 $270,902 1 $174,072 I 
Federal CFDA: 

SAPT Grant-in-Aid -CFDA 93.959 Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) 

Title XIX - CFDA 93.778 

Criminal Justice Treatment Account 

Criminal Justice Treatment Account (CJTA) funds are awarded to counties on a biennial basis. 
No more than 10% of the CJTA and Drug Court award may be spent on BARS 566.11 for County Only Administration. 
No more than 10% of the CJTA and Drug Court award may be spent on BARS 566.11 for Drug Court Administration. 

County participation match programs include State Grant-in-Aid, Federal SAPT Grant-in-Aid, TXIX Fed Wvr and CJTA. 

Exhibit A 

Total 11-13 

Biennium 
$84,339 
$84,339 

$0 
$0 

$352,040 
$46,023 
$22,763 

$14,236 
$1,238 

$159,836 

$0 

$18,286 

$92,886 
$92,886 

$177,225 

$544,398 

$721,6231 

2011-13 Kittitas Amend 3 


