
KITTITAS COUNTY 
Board of County Commissioners 

AGENDA STAFF REPORT 

AGENDA DATE:  November 18, 2014 

ACTION REQUESTED: Request to approve an amendment to the contract for Substance 
Abuse Services for the 2013-2015 Biennium between Kittitas County 
and Alcohol Drug Dependency Service (ADDS). 

 
BACKGROUND: This amendment to the contract between Kittitas County and ADDS is 

to pass on an additional $22,102 that has been added into the State 
contract.  This increases the ADDS contract for the 2013-2015 
biennium to $659,357.   This contract with ADDS is to provide 
Substance Abuse Treatment Services to indigent and low income 
individuals in Kittitas County.  No County general funds are involved. 

 
INTERACTION: The Prosecutors office and the Auditors office have reviewed the 

proposed contract. 
 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the amendment to the contract between Kittitas County and 
ADDS for Substance Abuse Treatment Services in the amount of 
$659,357. 

 

 
 

HANDLING: (3) copies – Clerk of the Board 
(2) copies – sign and return to ADDS 

 
ATTACHMENTS: Substance Abuse Treatment Agreement between Kittitas County and 

ADDS. 
 
LEAD STAFF: Dave Wilson, Substance Abuse Program Coordinator 


