
KITTITAS COUNTY 
Board of County Commissioners 

 
AGENDA STAFF REPORT 

 
AGENDA DATE: June 16, 2015 

 
ACTION REQUESTED: Request to approve an amendment to the contract for Substance 

Abuse Services for the 2013-2015 Biennium between Kittitas County 
and Alcohol Drug Dependency Service (ADDS). 

 
BACKGROUND:  

The maximum Amount Payable is increased by $5,000, from $1,370,701 to 
$1,375,701. This is an amendment to: revise incorrect Section references 
contained in the  July 2014 amendment; update the list of 
Prevention/Treatment County/Contractors; add new definitions;  
Provide clarification language regarding the Service Rate plans.   

 
 
INTERACTION:                 The Prosecutors office and the Auditors office have reviewed the 

proposed contract. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:      Approve the amendment to the contract between Kittitas County and 

ADDS for Substance Abuse Treatment Services in the amount of 
$5,000. 

 
 
HANDLING: (2) copies – sign and return to ADDS 
 
ATTACHMENTS: Substance Abuse Treatment Agreement between Kittitas County and 

ADDS. 
 
LEAD STAFF: Dave Wilson, Administrator 
 
 
 
 
 


